Product Information Bulletin
DULUX® D ECOLOGIC®
Compact Fluorescent Lamps
• High Efficacy
– Uses less energy than an incandescent lamp
of comparable lumen output
• Reduced greenhouse gas and mercury emissions
from power generation compared

3. At rated line voltage and correct lamp current.
Ordering and Specification Information
Ordering Guide
CF 26 DD / 835
Compact Wattage: Dulux 8=82 CRI
Fluorescent 9, 13, 18 Double 27=2700K 30=3000K
or 26 watts 35=3500K 41=4100K
Sample Specification
Lamp(s) shall be (a)
DULUX D ECOLOGIC
(CF9DD, CF13DD,
CF18DD or CF26DD)
lamps and shall pass
existing Federal TCLP
limits. Lamps shall have
an average rated life of
10,000 hours, a
correlated color
temperature of (2700K,
3000K, 3500K or 4100K)
and a CRI of 82. Lamps
shall have a (G23-2,
GX23-2, G24d-2, G24d-
3) plug-in base with
integrated starter and
interference suppressor.
Technical Information
©
 2
00
1
O
S
R
A
M
S
Y
LV
A
N
IA
P
rin
te
d
on
 r
ec
yc
le
d
pa
pe
r.
 1
/0
1
B
D
C
A
E
Dimensions
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Max. Overall Base Face to Guide Post Max. Max.
Ordering Length Top of Lamp Length Base Length Base Width
Abbreviation [in (mm)] [in (mm)] [in (mm)] [in (mm)] [in (mm)]
CF9DD 4.33 (110) 3.38 (86) 0.9  (23) 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
CF13DD 4.65 (118) 3.74 (95) 0.9  (23) 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
CF18DD 6.02 (153) 5.12 (130) 0.9  (23) 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
CF26DD 6.81 (173) 5.87 (149) 0.9  (23) 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
T4 diameter glass tubing = 0.5 inches  (12.7mm)